(6) Failure to properly handle radioactive material or equipment capable of producing 
ionizing radiation in compliance with the provision in Paragraph 35.1. 

Article 44 Fines for Administrative and Safety Violations 
A fine of over fifty thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$50,000) and up to two hundred fifty 
thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$250,000) shall be levied in any of the following 
situations, and an order to rectify the situation before a deadline shall be handed down. 
Failure to rectify by the deadline will result in repeated fines for each deadline extended, and 
even an order to suspend such practice.